NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters
Russells Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ

Date: 23/04/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012196

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Dog bites', please see response below.

The number of cases recorded under the ICD-10 code W54 (Bitten or struck by dog) in your acute trust between January 2010 and March 2015 inclusive on a month-by-month basis, in whichever format is easiest to supply

- 2) A list of the age, gender and treatment speciality code of each patient recorded under the ICD-10 code W54 (Bitten or struck by dog) in your acute trust between January 2010 and March 2015 inclusive on a month-by month basis, in whichever format is easiest to supply; and
- 3) The number of operations carried out on patients recorded under the ICD-10 code W54 (Bitten or struck by dog) in your acute trust between January 2010 and March 2015 inclusive on a month-bymonth basis, in whichever format is easiest to supply.

Please find the responses to your request attached. If a specific month within a year is not shown then this means there were no admissions that month

- 1) The number of cases recorded under the ICD-10 code W54 (Bitten or struck by dog) in your acute trust between January 2010 and March 2015 inclusive on a month-by-month basis, in whichever format is easiest to supply.
- 3) The number of operations carried out on patients recorded under the ICD-10 code W54 (Bitten or struck by dog) in your acute trust between January 2010 and March 2015 inclusive on a month-by-month basis, in whichever format is easiest to supply.

		Values	
Years	Months	Number of Admissions Number of Procedu	res
2010	Feb	1	1
	Mar	4	2
	Apr	3	5
	May	2	0
	Jun	5	2
	Jul	1	0
	Aug	6	7
	Sep	2	3
	Oct	2	4
	Dec	1	0

2011	Jan	1	1
	Feb	1	1
	Mar	2	1
	Apr	2	1
	1	3	- 1
	May		5
	Jun	5	10
	Jul	1	0
	Aug	1	0
	Oct	1	0
	Nov	4	6
	Dec	1.	0
2012	Jan	1	0
	Feb	2	1
	Mar	2	0
	May	5	3
		4	7
	Jun		- 1
	Jul	3	7
	Aug	7	7
	Oct	3	3
	Nov	3	5
	Dec	4	6
2013	Feb	2	2
	Mar	2	6
	Apr	3	1
	May	2	1
	Jun	3	4
	Jul	2	4
	Aug	5	2
	Sep	3	3
	۱ ا		_
	Oct Dec	3 4	5 4
	Dec	7	
2014	Jan	2	1
2014	Feb	2	0
	Mar	4	2
	1 1		
	Apr	4	4
	May	5	3
	Jun	3	0
	Jul	2	1
	Aug	1	0
	Sep	2	1
	Oct	1	1
	Dec	1	2
2015	Jan	2	6
2010	1 1		
	Feb	1	0
Grand Total	I	142	141

2) A list of the age, gender and treatment speciality code of each patient recorded under the ICD-10 code W54 (Bitten or struck by dog) in your acute trust between January 2010 and March 2015 inclusive on a month-by-month basis, in whichever format is easiest to supply

SpellStartDate	Age	Gender	TreatmentSpecCode
FEB 2010	Between 50 and 60	F	110
MAR 2010		M	140
MAR 2010	1	F	140
MAR 2010	1	M	180
MAR 2010	Between 5 and 55	M	100
APR 2010		M	140
APR 2010	1	F	140
APR 2010	Beween 0 and 20	M	301
MAY 2010		М	300
MAY 2010	Between 0 and 60	M	100
JUN 2010		F	100
JUN 2010	1	M	110
JUN 2010	1	M	180
JUN 2010	1	F	110
JUN 2010	Between 10 and 75	M	300
JUL 2010	Between 30 and 40	F	180
AUG 2010		M	420
AUG 2010	1	M	120
AUG 2010	1	M	110
AUG 2010	1	M	110
AUG 2010	1	F	140
AUG 2010	Between 5 and 55	М	120
SEP 2010		F	420
SEP 2010	Between 5 and 85	M	110
OCT 2010		М	110
OCT 2010	Between 15 and 80	F	110
DEC 2010	Between 50 and 60	М	180
JAN 2011	Between 30 and 40	М	110
FEB 2011	Between 20 and 30	М	110
MAR 2011		М	420
MAR 2011	Between 0 and 70	F	110
APR 2011		M	110
APR 2011	Between 45 and 70	M	430
MAY 2011		М	110
MAY 2011		M	110
MAY 2011	Between 0 and 65	M	100
UN 2011		М	110
UN 2011		F	140
UN 2011		F	140
UN 2011		M	110
UN 2011	Between 0 and 55	F	140
UL 2011	Between 30 and 40	M	180
AUG 2011	Between 30 and 40	М	180

OCT 2011	Between 40 and 50	М	180
NOV 2011		F	180
NOV 2011]	M	110
NOV 2011		F	110
NOV 2011	Between 15 and 75	F	140
DEC 2011	Between 30 and 40	F	180
JAN 2012	Between 20 and 30	M	100
FEB 2012	Between 50 and 60	M	110
FEB 2012	Between 10 and 20	F	140
MAR 2012		M	100
MAR 2012	Between 25 and 60	M	180
MAY 2012		F	420
MAY 2012		M	180
MAY 2012		M	110
MAY 2012	Between 0 and 70	F	180
MAY 2012	Between 0 and 10	M	140
JUN 2012		M	300
JUN 2012		F	100
JUN 2012		M	110
JUN 2012	Between 60 and 85	M	140
JUL 2012		F	100
JUL 2012		M	110
JUL 2012	Between 30 and 55	M	120
AUG 2012		F	180
AUG 2012		M	110
AUG 2012		M	160
AUG 2012		M	110
AUG 2012		M	110
AUG 2012		M	140
AUG 2012	Between 0 and 85	F	180
OCT 2012		М	110
OCT 2012		F	110
OCT 2012	Between 65 and 80	F	140
NOV 2012		F	110
NOV 2012		M	110
NOV 2012	Between 35 and 50	F	180
DEC 2012		M	120
DEC 2012		F	110
DEC 2012		F	314
DEC 2012	Between 50 and 65	F	110
FEB 2013		F	110
FEB 2013	Between 20 and 75	М	180
MAR 2013		F	110
MAR 2013	Between 15 and 55	F	110
APR 2013		М	300
APR 2013		F	110
APR 2013	Between 0 and 90	F	420
MAY 2013		М	110
MAY 2013	Between 50 and 85	F	180
JUN 2013		М	110
	—		

JUN 2013	\neg	F	180
JUN 2013	Between 30 and 75	М	100
2011 2020	between 55 and 75		100
JUL 2013		M	110
JUL 2013	Between 0 and 35	M	110
AUG 2013		M	130
AUG 2013	\dashv	F	300
AUG 2013	\dashv	M	120
AUG 2013		M	110
AUG 2013	Between 15 and 80	M	130
SEP 2013	Detween 15 and 60	F	110
SEP 2013		М	120
SEP 2013	Between 45 and 65	F	110
OCT 2013	Detween 45 and 05	M	314
OCT 2013	—	M	120
OCT 2013	Between 20 and 65	F	140
DEC 2013	Detween 20 and 05	F	180
DEC 2013	_	M	110
DEC 2013	\dashv	F	110
	Potwoon 20 and 60	M	120
DEC 2013	Between 30 and 60		
JAN 2014	Detween 45 and 75	M	180
JAN 2014	Between 45 and 75		110
FEB 2014	Detween 0 and 45	M F	110
FEB 2014	Between 0 and 45		140
MAR 2014	_	M	180
MAR 2014	_	F	215
MAR 2014		F	110
MAR 2014	Between 0 and 65	M	110
APR 2014	_	F	420
APR 2014	_	M	180
APR 2014		F	140
APR 2014	Between 0 and 85	F	110
MAY 2014	_	F	110
MAY 2014	_	M	180
MAY 2014	_	M	140
MAY 2014		F	140
MAY 2014	Between 0 and 50	F	110
JUN 2014	_	F	180
JUN 2014		F	300
JUN 2014	Between 40 and 90	M	100
	-	1-	200
JUL 2014		F	300
JUL 2014	Between 65 and 90	F	110
AUG 2014	Between 40 and 50	M	100
SEP 2014		M	180
SEP 2014	Between 35 and 50	F	110
OCT 2014	Between 40 and 50	F	180
DEC 2014	Between 10 and 20	M	110
JAN 2015	_	F	110
JAN 2015	Between 5 and 40	F	140
FEB 2015	Between 50 and 60	F	110